BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
STATEMENTS OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES
AND NET ASSETS - MODIFIED CASH BASIS
February 28, 2025 and 2024

2025 2024
ASSETS
Current Assets:
1000 - Cash Operating Account $ 299,176.60 $ 278,837.08
Total Current Assets 299,176.60 278,837.08
Noncurrent Assets:
Fixed Assets:
14000 - Furniture and Equipment 7,909.81 7,909.81
14100 - Vehciles 43,421.00 43,421.00
Total Fixed Assets, Purchased 51,330.81 51,330.81
19000 - Accumulated Depreciation 18,904.48 8,366.72
Total Fixed Assets, Net 32,426.33 42.964.09
Total Assets $ 331,602.93 $ 321,801.17
LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS
Current Liabilities:
20000 - Accounts Payable $ 2,880.14 $ 1,872.78
22500 - Accrued Payroll 40,760.00 52,690.00
43,640.14 54,562.78
Notes Payable - Stock Yards Bank 21,483.23 27,701.97
Total liabilities 65,123.37 82,264.75
Net Assets:
32000 - Unrestricted Net Assets 277,019.69 251,976.27
32001 - Invested in Fixed Assets 10,943.10 15,262.12
Total Net Assets 287,962.79 267,238.39
Total Liabilities and Net Assets $ 331,602.93 $ 321,801.17

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES - CASH BASIS

Revenues:
City Contributions
County Contributions
Governmental Support

Fees for Services:
Electrical Permits
Building Permits
Planning and Zoning Fees
Citations
Fees for Services, Net

Total Revenues

Operating Expenses:
Personnel:

Planning Administrator

Planning Technician

Building Inspector

Code Enforcement Officer

Benefits

Temporary Employees
Total Personnel

Board & Commissioners Fees
Legal Fees
Legal Notices
Liability Insurance
Workers Comp Insurance
Consultant Fees:

Engineering

Bookkeeping

Financial Audit

Contract with Private Agency:

Comprehensive Plan

GIS Maintenance Fee
Zoning Map Maintenance
Website Annual License
iWorq Software Permit

For the Eight Months Ended February 28, 2025 and 2024

Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year

Feb 2025 Feb 2024 2025 2024
14,682.00 $ 16,001.00 117,456.00 128,008.08
14,682.00 16,001.08 117,456.00 147,342.72
29,364.00 32,002.08 234,912.00 275,350.80

575.00 600.00 4,700.00 5,725.00

1,460.00 1,690.00 21,028.55 19,619.13

825.00 1,175.00 9,825.00 8,245.00

3,150.00 1,000.00 10,190.00 1,235.00

6,010.00 4,465.00 45,743.55 34,824.13

35,374.00 36,467.08 280,655.55 310,174.93

4,519.25 5,330.00 14,049.89 12,735.07

2,240.58 3,125.00 25,890.97 25,612.16

2,240.59 6,645.00 31,699.32 33,784.87

2,240.58 22,527.16 20,494.87

7,189.00 9,495.00 61,708.04 76,730.26
24,035.00

18,430.00 24,595.00 179,910.38 169,357.23

1,950.00 1,750.00 11,025.00 8,300.00

1,032.00 5,136.00 8,931.00

294.00 245.00 2,968.00 3,038.00

17,903.16 16,503.00

2,059.00 1,955.73

11,112.50 330.00

300.00 300.00 2,400.00 2,400.00

300.00 300.00 13,512.50 2,730.00

227.90 227.90

- - 227.90 227.90




BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION
STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES - CASH BASIS
For the Eight Months Ended February 28, 2025 and 2024

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
Feb 2025 Feb 2024 2025 2024

Auto Repairs & Maintenance 736.99 1,151.19
Bank fees 6.57
Conference & Training 351.00 138.00 1,265.00 1,051.00
Gasoline 53.79 115.13 2,448.80
Interest Expense
Postage 251.57 209.73
Phone / Internet / IT Support 959.76 1,129.94 8,707.23 8,388.44
Office Supplies 342.23 120.05 2,330.46 1,807.48
Office Equipment 73.14 73.14 623.82 569.33
Uniforms 45.00
Debt Service 5,057.68 5,057.68
Refunds 55.00 900.00
Depreciation 817.84 817.84 6,542.72 6,542.72

Total Operating Expenses 23,517.97 30,254.76 258,472.54 239,175.80

Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses from Operations ~ $ 11,856.03 $ 6,212.32 $ 22,183.01 $ 70,999.13

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



BOURBON COUNTY JOINT PLANNING COMMISSION

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION - SCHEDULE OF BUDGET TO ACTUAL
For the Seven Months Ended February 28, 2025

Revenues:
City Contribution
County Contribution

Governmental Support

Fees for Services:

Income
Electrical Permits
Building Permits
Planning and Zoning Fees
Citations

Fees for Services, Net

Total Revenues

Operating Expenses:
Personnel:

Planning Administrator
Planning Technician
Building Inspector (Level II)
Code Enforcement Officer
Temporary Employees
Benefits:

Payroll Taxes

Retirement

Health Insurance

Total Personnel

FY 2025 Budget FY 2025 Adj YTD Actual
Budget Modifications Budget Feb 2025
$ 176,184  $ $ 176,184  $ 117,456
176,184 176,184 117,456
352,368 - 352,368 234,912
40,000 40,000
- 4,700
- 21,028
- 9,825
- 10,190
40,000 - 40,000 45,743
392,368 - 392,368 280,655
72,975 (33,214) 39,761 14,050
42,111 42,111 25,891
54,649 (14,981) 39,668 31,699
36,400 36,400 22,527
24,035 24,035 24,035
136,080 136,080
7,608
21,067
- 33,033
342,215 (24,160) 318,055 179,910

Variance

(58,728)
(58,728)

(117,456)

(40,000)
4,700
21,028
9,825
10,190
5,743

(111,713)

(25,711)
(16,220)

(7,969)
(13,873)

(136,080)
7,608
21,067
33,033

(162,305)



Board & Commissioners Fees 19,800 19,800 11,025 (8,775)

Code Enforcement Board & Commissioners Fees 3,000 3,000 (3,000)
Legal Fees 17,000 17,000 5,136 (11,864)
Legal Fees - Code Enforcement 1,500 1,500 (1,500)
Legal Notices 8,000 8,000 2,968 (5,032)
Liability Insurance 16,338 16,338 17,903 1,565
Workers Comp Insurance 1,806 1,806 2,059 253
Consultant Fees:
Engineering 20,000 20,000 11,113 (8,887)
Bookkeeping 3,600 3,600 2,400 (1,200)
Financial Audit 8,000 8,000 (8,000)
31,600 - 31,600 13,513 (18,087)
Contract with Private Agency:
Comprehensive Plan 20,000 3,500 23,500 (23,500)
Zoning Map Maintenance 1,500 1,500 (1,500)
Website Annual License - 227 227
iWorq Software Permit 11,000 11,000 (11,000)
32,500 3,500 36,000 227 (35,773)
Auto Lease/Debt Service 7,587 14,962 22,549 5,058 (17,491)
Auto Repairs & Maintenance 1,000 1,000 737 (263)
Conference & Training 5,500 5,500 1,265 (4,235)
Gasoline 2,500 2,500 115 (2,385)
Postage 2,000 2,000 252 (1,748)
Phone / Internet / IT Support 13,056 13,056 8,707 (4,349)
Office Supplies 5,000 5,000 2,330 (2,670)
Office Equipment 3,000 3,000 624 (2,376)
Uniforms 500 500 45 (455)
Refunds - 55 55
Total Operating Expenses 509,402 (1,198) 508,204 251,929 (280,435)
Revenues Over/(Under) Expenses from Operations $ (117,034) $ 1,198 $ (115,836) $ 28,726 $ 168,722

No assurance is provided on these financial statements and supplemental information.
Substantially all disclosures ordinarily included in financial statements prepared in accordance
with the modified cash basis of accounting are not included.



Andrea

Board

Benefits
Benefits
Benefits
Benefits

45,511.99
22,184.43
3,579.21
1,275.00
5,040.00

77,590.63
40,500.62
19,875.28

3,098.30

63,474.20
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31,140.00
18,030.00
2,385.00

51,555.00
13,500.00
6,625.00
1,033.00

21,158.00

72,713.00

14,371.99
4,154.43
1,194.21
1,275.00
5,040.00

26,035.63

27,000.62
13,250.28
2,065.30

42,316.20

63,311.83



